

FEES & CHARGES

bowral
WASTE CENTRE

8 Kiama St, Bowral NSW 2576
Site Enquiries: (02) 4211 4555
Sales Enquiries: (02) 8438 9444
ABN: 47 629 389 519
sales@bowralwaste.com.au

Effective 14 July 2025

WE DO ACCEPT	PROD CODE	RATES \$/T Inc. GST
Mixed Building & Demolition Waste Mixed Loads that include Brick, Concrete, Asphalt, Tiles, Gyproc, Timber, Rubble, Insulation Batts, Air Conditioning Panels, Freezer / Cooler Panels, Plasterboard, Street Sweepings, Grit, Sediment, Litter.	DEMOT	
Dry Household Waste Including Glass, Plastic, Rubber, Plasterboard, Household Appliances, Furniture, Carpet, etc. Fully cured and dried residues from Glues, Paints, Coatings and Inks. Mattresses one (1) mattress per load only* Tyres two (2) tyres per load only* However if a Mattress or Tyre are tipped on their own charges apply*	H/WASTE	
Household / Educational Premises Waste contaminated with lead only	DEMOLEAD	
Drained / Empty Motor Oil Containers	DEMOOIL	\$514.25 / T
Asbestos Waste - Conditions apply Including Bonded Asbestos Sheeting and ACM (Asbestos Containing Material) is up to two Tonne. Over two Tonne by prior arrangement only. Test Reports apply for large Asbestos Soil quantities.	ASBESTOS	
Cured Concrete Batch Plant Waste	CONCURE	
Heavy Clay containing any waste Must be accompanied by Test Reports.	CLAYW	
Commercial and Industrial Waste Dry light waste only.	CIWASTE	
Steel	STEEL IN	\$0.00
General Solid Waste Soils Must be accompanied by Test Reports.	GSW	POA
Asbestos Soil Soils that contain asbestos waste	ASBESTOS SOIL	POA
Synthetic Fiber Waste / Expanded Plastics Ex. fiberglass, polyester, plastics, polystyrene - where loads are greater by volume than 20%	PLASTICS	\$1882.65 / T
Mattress *Extra mattresses will be charged out at the rate of \$125.40 each or must be removed by the customer from site.	MATTR	\$125.40 each
Car Tyre *Extra tyres will be charged out at the rate of \$82.50 each or must be removed by the customer from site.	TYREC	\$82.50 each

FEES & CHARGES

WE ACCEPT AND RECYCLE	PROD.CODE	RATES \$/T Inc. GST
Clean Segregated Concrete Clean Straight Concrete - Building & Demolition Waste - must not contain any other material. Less than 700mm x 700mm in size.	CONCC	\$81.95 / T
Clean Segregated Concrete - Large Clean Straight Concrete - Building & Demolition Waste - must not contain any other material. Greater than 700mm x 700mm in size.	CONCCL	\$110.55 / T
Clean Segregated Brick Clean Straight Brick - must not contain any other material.	BRICC	\$81.95 / T
Mixed Brick & Concrete Building & Demolition Waste - must not contain any other material.	CONBK	\$81.95 / T
Rubble – Soil / Clay Based Building & Demolition Waste consisting of a mixture of soil / clay, brick, concrete, asphalt. Must not contain any other material incl. light rubbish.	RUBBL	\$93.50 / T
Asphalt Building & Demolition Waste must not contain any other material.	ASPHA	\$81.95 / T
VENM Virgin Excavated Natural Material. Test Reports apply for large quantities.	VENM	\$81.95 / T
Timber Waste including treated and untreated timbers.	TIMBE	\$324.50 / T
Vegetation Garden/Greens Waste Only (No stumps or logs)	VEGET	\$284.35 / T
Minimum Charge - Aggregates Minimum transaction fee applies for all brick, concrete, soil, rubble, sand and asphalt.	MIN CHARGE	Min 1T
Minimum Charge - All Other Demolition Minimum transaction fee applies for all other demolition waste.	MIN CHARGE	\$99.00
IMPORTANT! WE DO NOT ACCEPT		
Putrescible Waste (Including Red Bin Council waste such as food or solid organic waste, used nappies, pet waste, animal carcasses etc.), Odorous Waste, Restricted or Hazardous Waste, Liquid Waste or Dangerous Goods (Including chemical and medical waste), Car Bodies / Batteries, Containers containing Paint or Oil, Soils containing Coal Tar		

PRICING POLICY

1. Our current 'Conditions of Sale' and credit terms apply. To view our policy please visit: www.bowralwaste.com.au
2. Charges applicable from 14 July 2025 and are subject to change without notice.
3. All prices include G.S.T.
4. All prices include the Section 88 Government Waste Levy.
5. All vehicles are weighed in and out on our fully certified weighbridges to calculate the net weight disposed.
6. Prices are based on the waste type.
7. All waste will be inspected at each site by a Waste Inspector both before and during unloading.
8. Non account customers paying by cash, credit card (Mastercard & VISA accepted) or EFTPOS will be required to leave suitable identification at weighbridge before tipping.